USB 2.0 7-Port Hub
XR22417
1/17REV1A
FEATURES
■■ USB 2.0 compliant interface
■■ Multiple transaction translators (MTT)
■■ Regulated +3.3V output power
■■ Individual port and hub activity

Fax: +1 (510) 668-7001
Email: uarttechsupport@exar.com
Ordering Information(1)
Part Number Operating Temperature Range Lead-Free Package Packaging Method
XR22417CV48-F
0°C to 70°C Yes(2)
48-pin LQFP
Tray
XR22417CV48TR-F Reel
XR22417CV64-F 64-pin LQFP Tray
XR22417CV48EVB Evaluation board for LQFP-48
XR22417CV64EVB Evaluation board for LQFP-64
NOTE:
1. Refer to www.exar.com/XR22417 for most up-to-date Ordering Information.
2. Visit www.exar.com for additional information on Environmental Rating.
Revision History